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 1.  -- i

500,0002,3002,300

500,001800,0003,9002,300

800,0011,000,0005,4003,060

1,000,0011,500,0007,5004,250

1,500,0012,000,00010,5005,950

2,000,0012,500,00013,5007,650

2,500,0013,000,00016,5009,350

3,000,0013,500,00019,50011,050

3,500,0014,000,00022,50012,750

4,000,0014,500,00025,50014,450

4,500,0015,000,00028,50016,150

5,000,0015,500,00031,50017,850

5,500,0016,000,00034,50019,550

6,000,0016,500,00037,50021,250

6,500,0017,000,00040,50022,950

7,000,0017,500,00043,50024,650

7,500,0018,000,00046,50026,350

8,000,0018,500,00049,50028,050

8,500,0019,000,00052,50029,750

9,000,0019,500,00055,50031,450

9,500,0019,999,99958,50033,150

10,000,00012,500,00054,00033,750

12,500,00115,000,00066,00041,250

15,000,00117,500,00078,00048,750

17,500,00120,000,00090,00056,250

20,000,00122,500,000102,00063,750

22,500,00125,000,000114,00071,250

25,000,00127,500,000126,00078,750

27,500,00130,000,000138,000

�ر� اور�رو�رى ��ت

ا�� �ا�ا� �

ر� � �
(رو�ں �)

� �� � ا� � 
� � �

ا� �� � ا� � 
� � �

� آف ��ٹ     

 ا�رٹ

Amount upto

86,250

.A       
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30,000,00132,500,000150,00093,750

32,500,00134,999,999162,000101,250

35,000,00037,500,000145,000101,500

37,500,00140,000,000155,000108,500

40,000,00142,500,000165,000115,500

42,500,00145,000,000175,000122,500

45,000,00147,500,000185,000129,500

47,500,00150,000,000195,000136,500

50,000,00152,500,000205,000143,500

52,500,00155,000,000215,000150,500

55,000,00157,500,000225,000157,500

57,500,00160,000,000235,000164,500

60,000,00162,500,000245,000171,500

62,500,00165,000,000255,000178,500

65,000,00167,500,000265,000185,500

67,500,00170,000,000275,000192,500

70,000,00172,500,000285,000199,500

72,500,00175,000,000295,000206,500

75,000,00177,500,000305,000213,500

77,500,00180,000,000315,000220,500

80,000,00182,500,000325,000227,500

82,500,00185,000,000335,000234,500

85,000,00187,500,000345,000241,500

87,500,00190,000,000355,000248,500

90,000,00192,500,000365,000255,500

92,500,00195,000,000375,000262,500

95,000,00197,500,000385,000269,500

97,500,00199,999,999395,000276,500

100,000,001102,500,000283,500232,875

102,500,001105,000,000290,500238,625

105,000,001107,500,000297,500244,375

107,500,001110,000,000304,500250,125

110,000,001112,500,000311,500255,875

�ر� اور�رو�رى ��ت
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112,500,001115,000,000318,500261,625

115,000,001117,500,000325,500267,375

117,500,001120,000,000332,500273,125

120,000,001122,500,000339,500278,875

122,500,001125,000,000346,500284,625

125,000,001127,500,000353,500290,375

127,500,001130,000,000360,500296,125

130,000,001132,500,000367,500301,875

132,500,001135,000,000374,500307,625

135,000,001137,500,000381,500313,375

137,500,001140,000,000388,500319,125

140,000,001142,500,000395,500324,875

142,500,001145,000,000402,500330,625

145,000,001147,500,000409,500336,375

147,500,001150,000,000416,500342,125

a.

b.

�ر� اور�رو�رى ��ت

i۔ �م   L/Cر�م � � � ١٥٠ � رو� � �وز ��� � � � =/5000 رو� (� �� �) � � � 

(� ا� � � �) اور (ا� �� �) � =/2500  رو� ا�� �وس �ر� � � � و�ل � ��۔

ii۔ ��رہ �� �وس �ر� � ا�� � �رى � �ط � ر�� � � � � �۔

 � ر�� � �� � � ��� ��ے � �ر� �ا�ا � �� � / � �رج  iii۔ �رے �� �رڈ

�� � ا�زت � �، � � ��ے ا� �� � ا�ر � �د � �و� � � �� �و� �۔

�   ا�ؤ�  �ا�  �رى، �  �   ��ٹ  �زى،  د�و�ات �   ��ت، �   ا�� �� ��� �، �ا� و�ہ � � �وس �رج �� � ا�زت �۔��������  

��

L/C � �� (� اس L/C � �ا� وا� 
� ا�ؤ� � ادا� �)

� �� � � =/1300 رو� (� ر� � �ں 
 slabs (A) ر�) � �ر� �� آ��

��� �وس �ر� و�ل � �� � � 
�� ر� � ا�� � L/C � �ل ر� � 

�ت � ا�� � � �۔

ا� ��
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c.

d.

e.

 .1        -- ii

500,0002,350

500,001800,0002,350

800,0011,000,0003,060

1,000,0011,500,0004,250

1,500,0012,000,0005,950

2,000,0012,500,0007,650

2,500,0013,000,0009,350

3,000,0013,500,00011,050

3,500,0014,000,00012,750

4,000,0014,500,00014,450

4,500,0015,000,00016,150

5,000,0015,500,00017,850

5,500,0016,000,00019,550

6,000,0016,500,00021,250

6,500,0017,000,00022,950

7,000,0017,500,00024,650

7,500,0018,000,00026,350

8,000,0018,500,00028,050

8,500,0019,000,00029,750

9,000,0019,500,00031,450

9,500,00110,000,00033,150

10,000,00112,500,00038,250

12,500,00115,000,00046,750

15,000,00117,500,00055,250

17,500,00120,000,00063,750

20,000,00122,500,00072,250

22,500,00125,000,00080,750

25,000,00127,500,00076,125

27,500,00130,000,00083,375

�ر� اور�رو�رى ��ت

 ر� ��ٹ � دى �    �L/Cا� �ہ/��ا
�اور   �L/C اد�ر و�� ا� �ل � دورا� 

� �

� �� � � � � �

 L/C � �د � �� � � دو�رہ �ل �� �� � �
�� � slabs ��� �وس �ر� و�ل 
L/C  � � (A)�� ر�� � � �� �

� �ا� � �� ا�ق � 

�� �L/C (ر� � �ں �ر� �) 1400 رو�/=  �

 ا�رٹ

ا�� �ا�ا� �

 ا�رٹ � � �� � ر��
ر� � � (رو�ں �)

��� �� � �اد

ا�ؤ� اپ �

.B       
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30,000,00132,500,00090,625

32,500,00135,000,00097,875

35,000,00137,500,000105,125

37,500,00140,000,000112,375

40,000,00142,500,000119,625

42,500,00145,000,000126,875

45,000,00147,500,000134,125

47,500,00150,000,000141,375

50,000,00152,500,000117,875

52,500,00155,000,000123,625

55,000,00157,500,000129,375

57,500,00160,000,000135,125

60,000,00162,500,000140,875

62,500,00165,000,000146,625

65,000,00167,500,000152,375

67,500,00170,000,000158,125

70,000,00172,500,000163,875

72,500,00175,000,000169,625

75,000,00177,500,000175,375

77,500,00180,000,000181,125

80,000,00182,500,000186,875

82,500,00185,000,000192,625

85,000,00187,500,000198,375

87,500,00190,000,000204,125

90,000,00192,500,000209,875

92,500,00195,000,000215,625

95,000,00197,500,000221,375

97,500,001100,000,000227,125

a.

�ر� اور�رو�رى ��ت

i) �م �� � ر� �١٠٠ � �وز �� � �رت � � � ( � ا� � � � ) � =/5000  رو� ا�� 

�وس �ر� � � � و�ل � ��۔  
��

� � � � � �۔ ا� �ل � �د � ������ ii) ��رہ �� �وس �ر� � ا�� � �رى � �ط � ر�

�� / �� ��� � �رت � �زہ �� ر�� �ر� �� �ں �۔

 رو� (� ر� � �ں �ر�) =/�1500 �� � � ��
 ��� �وس  slabs � (B)� �ر� �� آ� 

�ر� و�ل � �� � � �� ر� � ا�� /�ت 
� ا�� � � �۔
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.C       

500,001800,0001,750

800,0011,000,0001,800

1,000,0011,500,0002,500

1,500,0012,000,0003,500

2,000,0012,500,0004,500

2,500,0013,000,0005,500

3,000,0013,500,0006,500

3,500,0014,000,0007,500

4,000,0014,500,0008,500

4,500,0015,000,0009,500

5,000,0015,500,00010,500

5,500,0016,000,00011,500

6,000,0016,500,00012,500

6,500,0017,000,00013,500

7,000,0017,500,00014,500

7,500,0018,000,00015,500

8,000,0018,500,00016,500

8,500,0019,000,00017,500

9,000,0019,500,00018,500

9,500,00110,000,00019,500

10,000,00112,500,00022,500

12,500,00115,000,00027,500

15,000,00117,500,00032,500

17,500,00120,000,00037,500

20,000,00122,500,00042,500

22,500,00125,000,00047,500

25,000,00127,500,00052,500

27,500,00130,000,00057,500

30,000,00132,500,00062,500

32,500,00135,000,00067,500

35,000,00137,500,00072,500

37,500,00140,000,00077,500

40,000,00142,500,00082,500

42,500,00145,000,00087,500

45,000,00147,500,00092,500

47,500,00150,000,00097,500

�ر� اور�رو�رى ��ت
 ا�رٹ

ا�� �ا�ا� �

�

L/C � �� � مى�د � زا� ر� � � (رو�ں �)

� � � اُس � � � � �

-- iii .1
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50,000,00152,500,000102,500

52,500,00155,000,000107,500

55,000,00157,500,000112,500

57,500,00160,000,000117,500

60,000,00162,500,000122,500

62,500,00165,000,000127,500

65,000,00167,500,000132,500

67,500,00170,000,000137,500

70,000,00172,500,000142,500

72,500,00175,000,000147,500

75,000,00177,500,000152,500

77,500,00180,000,000157,500

80,000,00182,500,000162,500

82,500,00185,000,000167,500

85,000,00187,500,000172,500

87,500,00190,000,000177,500

90,000,00192,500,000182,500

92,500,00195,000,000187,500

95,000,00197,500,000192,500

97,500,001100,000,000197,500

�ر� اور�رو�رى ��ت

i) �م  L/C ر�م � � � ١٠٠ � رو� � زا� �� � � =/2000 رو� � � � ا�� �وس �ر� � 

� � و�ل � ��(��� � ا� � � � � ا� �ت � � � � L/C � �� �زا� �)۔

ii) ا� � � �ر� L/C � �ت � ا�ر � � � �ر��� L/C � �ت � ا�ر وا� � � اس � �ل �� � 

 � L / C رى   ء� � اس � د�دا �� �وس �ر�/� �� � ��۔ ا� �� ا� � � ادا� وا� ا�دا

L/C � �د � ا�م � � � � ا�  �د � �� � � وا� � � �ر� �� �وس �ر� �� �� �� 

ادا� ��� � و�ل � ��۔

iii) �ر� �� ذ� �دہ �وس �ر� ان ��ت � � � � �� � و� ، � � ا�م دى � � � �ا�، 
��� ��ر� و�ہ��� ��ات �  �� ��ل، 
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.a

.b

.c

.d

.e

.f

.g

.h

.i

.j

.k

.l

.m

.n

�ر� اور�رو�رى ��ت
vi -- ا�رٹ .1

� � �� � (� ر� � �ں �ر�) � 0.50

 رو�۔-/800ا� � � �۔ � از� �

�ا� �ہ � L/C  � �� � �وس 

�ر�/�

 ز� �  -/1,400  a) 0.17 � � � � ا
رو�

b) �-/2000 رو� � ر� � �ں �ر�

 L/C / � �� � � دو�ں �ر�ں 
� ا�رٹ � � ادا� � �وس �ر�

� a) �رے ذر� �� � �، �ں �رن ا� 
���� � ��/ �رورڈ ر�(و�ہ � �د � ) �رے ��

�ذر� � � �۔
���� �� � b) �رے ذر� �� � �، �ں �رن ا� 
��/ �ورڈ ر� (و�ہ � �د �) � دو�ے 

� � ذر� � � �۔

�ر �ہ ��ٹ � �� �� � PAD �ا�

� -/100 رو� (� از�) ا�ٹ L/C  �ا� � �

 ز� -/2,000 رو�  �ل �� ا�ق �� �ر����0.20 ���ہ � � ا
 � (Usance bills)� ز��

� L/C / � ��  � �د � ا��

ا� � ��
���چ � �� ر� � ادا� � �ر� 

ء) (رى ا�� � � وا� ا�دا

=ªªªªª=ªªªª=ªª=80/- USD د�و� �
�

L/C � � د�  � ا�رٹ � � ا�اض �
��  � �ر�

  �ر�   �ر� اور ����� رو�� �ل ��، -/�1,200 � � 
� ادا �ہ د�و�ات � وا�

 ز� �  -/2,350 رو� (� ر� � �ں  � ا
�ر�)

د�و�ات � � L/C  � �د � ��� � 
� ا�رٹ  � � �ض ��ل �� �ں � 

� �ر�/AWB �ر �� �۔

��� �-/1,200 رو� � �ہ �  اس � زا� � �  و�� اور ا�رٹ � � �م ادا� 

�-/600 رو�� �� � � � �+
�� � ا� �ر�

 ز� � -/600 رو� � ا

�
����  رر� � �� � � ��ا ���ل �ہ � آف ا� 

� �� اور � ��ى � �ر�

USD 16/  +  �� � ر�رى � �� � ��/��� �ر� 

� � ��ٹ ر� ا� �رج �ے � � 
� �ر �ہ � � �-/500 رو�

��ٹ ر�رٹ � �ر� (�ں ��ٹ ر�رٹ، 
��ٹ � در� �ى �� وا� ا�/� � 

(� � � �� � �

 ز� � -/1,700 رو� 0.20 � � � ا L/C/ا�رٹ ��  � � � ادا�، 
او� ا�ؤ� ادا� 
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.o

.p

.q

.r

D.       

.a

b.

.2       

.A       

(i

(ii

(iii

(iv

B.        

(i

(ii

(iii

(iv

(v

C.       
(i

(ii

(iii

�ر� اور�رو�رى ��ت

�� ،�ر�)���-/USD 70 (�ل �م ��، �ر�، 
ا�رٹ � د�و�ات � � ادا� ،وا�

�  -/500 رو�  (� ر� � �ں �ر�) او� ا�ؤ�  - EIF � �رى "�ى آف 
��" � �د �

�  -/500 رو�  (� ر� � �ں �ر�) � � EIF  � د� �ں

�  -/2,350 رو�  (� ر� � �ں �ر�)
�

��ى/� � ������

رو�-/1,800  �
 �ر�/(� ر� � �ں

 ء� ا�وے � � �رى �  ڈ�رى آرڈر � ا�ا
ا� ��ات ��د � �ں

�ر �ہ ��ٹ � ��  و� � �د � ا�رٹ � � ��  ا� ا
�� � ا�اء

ا�رٹ

� آف ��ٹ

ا�وا�� (�ورت)

��/ ا�وا�� �

  1,850/-� � � � �� � � � �
رو� ،� � ز�دہ �

�� � L/C

ا�ق ��/�ر� �ر����رو� �ل �� /1,000 � � � �
� � L/C s ا�رٹ

ِ� آف ��ٹ (�� �ون � � ��ل �)� �ر��ا� وا� � ا�ؤ� � �ں

ا�وا��  -/US$ 32(� ر� � �ں �ر�)

�� -/US$ 22(� ر� � �ں �ر�)

 ز� �� -/�US$55 � � � �� � �، � ا

ا� �� � و �� � �ر�، ا� � �ں � و�ل � ��

� ا�ل �ہ ا�رٹ   L/Cا�وا��  -/US$ 35(� ر� � �ں �ر�)

ا� �ود L/C � � ��ات � دو�ے 
�� � ��ا�ات � � � �

 ز�  �  �-/100 رو� � ١٠ �، � ا
-/200 رو� �  � � � � �� � �

ا�رٹ �و�ز � �ل � ادا� �و��

��ات/ ڈرا� � ادا� � � وا�

د�

�  -/1,000 رو�  (� ر� � �ں �ر�)

�  -/500 رو�  (� ر� � �ں �ر�)

�  -/500 رو�  (� ر� � �ں �ر�)
�ل �ر� �ر� 

�

�  -/500 رو�  (� ر� � �ں �ر�)
�ل �ر� �ر� 
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(iv

(v

(vi

(vii

(viii

(ix

(x

(xi

(xii

 

.3-- i 

200,001500,0002,4501,500

500,001800,0004,5502,600

800,0011,000,0006,3003,600

1,000,0011,500,0008,7505,000

1,500,0012,000,00012,2507,000

2,000,0012,500,00015,7509,000

2,500,0013,000,00019,25011,000

3,000,0013,500,00022,75013,000

3,500,0014,000,00026,25015,000

4,000,0014,500,00029,75017,000

4,500,0015,000,00033,25019,000

5,000,0015,500,00036,75021,000

5,500,0016,000,00040,25023,000

6,000,0016,500,00043,75025,000

6,500,0017,000,00047,25027,000

�ر� اور�رو�رى ��ت

�: � -/100 رو�،� ر� � �ں �ر�، ڈو�م�ى 
��:   � -/300 رو�،� ر� � �ں �ر�

�� �� � و��(ا�رٹ ڈو�م�ى � 
و��)

�  -/500 رو�  (� ر� � �ں �ر�) دو�ے � �  �EEF �ا� �

د�و�� � � �ل/  �� �ر� �ر�����  -/�US$ 87 ر� � �ں �ر� ،� 
 �L/C � دو�ے �ں �  ا�رٹ 

د�و�ات � ��

�ل �� �ر����� -/200 ,1رو�(� ر� � �ں �ر�) 
ا�رٹ �و�ز � دو�ے �ں � �

�ل �� �ر����� -/750 ,1رو�(� ر� � �ں �ر�) 
ا�رٹ �و�ز � دو�ے �ں � � �ں 

دو�ے � � �� د�و�ى �� � �

 ز�  � -/600 رو� �   �0.30 � � � ا

در�ا� 
ڈ��  ڈرا� در�ا�ں � ��

�  -/80 رو�  (� ر� � �ں �ر�) EDS �ر�

�  -/200 رو�  (� ر� � �ں �ر�)
�

��ى/� � ������

�  -/1,200 رو�  (� ر� � �ں �ر�)
�

��ى/� � ������

�ٹ:  ��رہ �� �وس �ر� � ا�� � �رى � �ط � ر�� � � �� �۔

ا� �� � ا�� �
(رو�ں �)

� � � �� � �
(رو�ں �)  

ر� � �
(رو�ں �)

 ن� � آف ��ٹ  ا

ا�� �ا�ا� �

NOC � ا�اء/ ��ات � �
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7,000,0017,500,00050,75029,000

7,500,0018,000,00054,25031,000

8,000,0018,500,00057,75033,000

8,500,0019,000,00061,25035,000

9,000,0019,500,00064,75037,000

9,500,00110,000,00068,25039,000

10,000,00112,500,00078,75045,000

12,500,00115,000,00096,25055,000

15,000,00117,500,000113,75065,000

17,500,00120,000,000131,25075,000

20,000,00122,500,000148,75085,000

22,500,00125,000,000166,25095,000

25,000,00127,500,000183,750105,000

27,500,00130,000,000201,250115,000

30,000,00132,500,000218,750125,000

32,500,00135,000,000236,250135,000

35,000,00137,500,000253,750145,000

37,500,00140,000,000271,250155,000

40,000,00142,500,000288,750165,000

42,500,00145,000,000306,250175,000

45,000,00147,500,000323,750185,000

47,500,00150,000,000341,250195,000

50,000,00152,500,000358,750205,000

52,500,00155,000,000376,250215,000

55,000,00157,500,000393,750225,000

57,500,00160,000,000411,250235,000

60,000,00162,500,000428,750245,000

62,500,00165,000,000446,250255,000

65,000,00167,500,000463,750265,000

67,500,00170,000,000481,250275,000

70,000,00172,500,000498,750285,000

72,500,00175,000,000516,250295,000

75,000,00177,500,000533,750305,000

77,500,00180,000,000551,250315,000

80,000,00182,500,000568,750325,000

82,500,00185,000,000586,250335,000

85,000,00187,500,000603,750345,000

87,500,00190,000,000621,250355,000

90,000,00192,500,000638,750365,000

92,500,00195,000,000656,250375,000

95,000,00197,500,000673,750385,000

97,500,001100,000,000691,250395,000

�ر� اور�رو�رى ��ت
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i) �مL/C � ر�م �100 رو� � �وز �� � � � � -/5,000 رو� ا�� �وس �ر� �� 

�� (� �� � ا� � � �)
� �

ii) ��رہ �� �وس �ر� � ا��� � �رى � �ط � ر�� � � � � �۔

 � ر�� � �� � � ��� ��ے � �ر� �ا�ا � �� � / � �رج  iii) �رے �� �رڈ

�� � ا�زت � �، � � ��ے ا� �� � ا�ر � �د � �و� � � �� �و� �۔

�   ا�ؤ�  �ا�  �رى، �  �   ��ٹ  �زى،  د�و�ات �   ��ت، �   ا�� �� ��� �، �ا� و�ہ � � �وس �رج �� � ا�زت �۔��������  

(i

(ii

(iii

(iv

(v

  4.        -- i

.a

.b

�ر� اور�رو�رى ��ت

� �� � � =/1,100 رو� (� ر� � �ں 

 ��� slabs � (i) ر�) � �ر� �� آ��

�وس �ر� �� ��  ، � � � ��  ر� � ا�� 

�� � /�� � ز�د� � � �۔

��

 ز� � -/1,200   �0.34 � � �� � � ا

رو�

 �L/Cs � � � ر��� � 

�وس �رج 

�  -/1,750 رو�  (� ر� � �ں �ر�)  ن�  �L/Cs � � ادا �ہ  ا
د�و�ات � وا�

 ز� � -/1,750 رو� و��  (Collection) � � �  0.16 � ، � ا
 ن� � � �وس �ر� ا

� -/2,350 رو� � �  ن� � آف ��ٹ � � ا�اض  ا
�ہ د�و�

� =/1,500 رو�� ر� � �ں �ر� � � 

� �  اور =/600 رو� آ�ہ � � � ا� � 

� � �

���� آف �� � �� � � � 
��� � ا�اء �ر

 ز� � =/1,700  � �  � � �د� ، � ا

رو�۔��ر� � �� �� � اور �� �دوں � 

�رج � �� � � � � ا� د�و�ات ��ل 

� ���۔  

�� �� ��� � ا�اء������ �� آف �  � � � �ر

���
(��) ���  �ر
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.c 

i)

500,0002,350

500,001800,0002,990

800,0011,000,0004,140

1,000,0011,500,0005,750

1,500,0012,000,0008,050

2,000,0012,500,00010,350

2,500,0013,000,00012,650

3,000,0013,500,00014,950

3,500,0014,000,00017,250

4,000,0014,500,00019,550

4,500,0015,000,00021,850

5,000,0015,500,00024,150

5,500,0016,000,00026,450

6,000,0016,500,00028,750

6,500,0017,000,00031,050

7,000,0017,500,00033,350

7,500,0018,000,00035,650

8,000,0018,500,00037,950

8,500,0019,000,00040,250

9,000,0019,500,00042,550

9,500,00110,000,00044,850

10,000,00112,500,00051,750

12,500,00115,000,00063,250

15,000,00117,500,00074,750

17,500,00120,000,00086,250

20,000,00122,500,00097,750

22,500,00125,000,000109,250

25,000,00127,500,000120,750

27,500,00130,000,000132,250

30,000,00132,500,000143,750

32,500,00135,000,000155,250

35,000,00137,500,000166,750

37,500,00140,000,000178,250

�ر� اور�رو�رى ��ت

ا�� �ا�ا� �

���
���  د��ر

 � � در�ا� � �ر� � ا�اء

�ر� � ر� � � (رو�ں �)
�� �ر� � ا� � � �

ا�ؤ� اپ �
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40,000,00142,500,000189,750

42,500,00145,000,000201,250

45,000,00147,500,000212,750

47,500,00150,000,000224,250

50,000,00152,500,000235,750

52,500,00155,000,000247,250

55,000,00157,500,000258,750

57,500,00160,000,000270,250

60,000,00162,500,000281,750

62,500,00165,000,000293,250

65,000,00167,500,000304,750

67,500,00170,000,000316,250

70,000,00172,500,000327,750

72,500,00175,000,000339,250

75,000,00177,500,000350,750

77,500,00180,000,000362,250

80,000,00182,500,000373,750

82,500,00185,000,000385,250

85,000,00187,500,000396,750

87,500,00190,000,000408,250

90,000,00192,500,000419,750

92,500,00195,000,000431,250

95,000,00197,500,000442,750

97,500,0011,000,000,000454,250

�ر� اور�رو�رى ��ت

i) �مL/C � ر�م �100 رو� � �وز �� � � � � -/4,000 رو� ا�� �وس �ر� �� 

�� (� �� � ا� � � �)
� �

ii) ��رہ �� �وس �ر� � ا��� � �رى � �ط � ر�� � � � � �۔

 � ر�� � �� � � ��� ��ے � �ر� �ا�ا � �� � / � �رج  iii) �رے �� �رڈ

�� � ا�زت � �، � � ��ے ا� �� � ا�ر � �د � �و� � � �� �و� �۔

�   ا�ؤ�  �ا�  �رى، �  �   ��ٹ  �زى،  د�و�ات �   ��ت، �   ا�� �� ��� �، �ا� و�ہ � � �وس �رج �� � ا�زت �۔��������  
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.4        -- ii

.d

.e

.5        

.a

.b

�ر� اور�رو�رى ��ت

� =/900 رو� � �� (� ر� � �ں �ر�) � � 

�� � �ر� � �رت �    -/�USD 60 �وس �ر� 

� آ� (b) اور  (c) � ذ� �دہ ر�م � �ن � � � �  � 

�� ر� � ا�� � �ل ر� � �ت � ز�د� � � �۔

�� 

���
��� � �وس �ر�  ����ں � �ف � �رى �دہ �ر

 � � � � � ��� (��ہ/��/� �) ا� �ؤ� �ر

� �د � �ا�ات � ذر� � � �� � � � � 

�ا��ى ا�ر � �� ��۔  

���
 ��� � � �ف � �رى �دہ �ر

� �ر� 

�� ������ �  �ف � ���� �
��/�ر�/�� �ر����

� =/1,000 رو� � 
�� ������ � � در�ا�/�

� � در�ا� � �ر� �ر�د� /ود��� 
�� ������ � � � � / ا� � ��، د� � � �

ا�اء

���
 ��� �ر

 ء� �� �رج �� � �� (�ر� � ر� � �� � �ر�  �ٹ:  ١٠٠ � � �ر� � �ض �ر� � ا�ا

ا�ؤ� � ر� ��)

��ت

�ٹ:
��� �ز� �ر � � ر� اور ا�م �د � �ر� � � ��، ا س �ر� ِ��� i) � � �ف � �رى �دہ �م �ر

� � � � �� � ��۔

ii) �م �� ا�� اور ا�� ڈ��، � و�ہ اور �� ا� (correspondent) � � �وس �ر� (ا� 

 ہ و�ل � ��۔ �ں) � � ا�ؤ� � �� اور � � �وس �ر� � �و
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1 .         

i)

ii)

2.

(i

(ii

(iii

(iv

(v

(vi

(vii

(viii

(ix

(x

(xi

(xii

�ل �

 ز� � =/600  �ا�� �  0.6 � � � ا
رو� ز�دہ � ز�ہ =/5,000 رو� � � �

�  اور ڈ�� ڈرا� (� � �� � )

 ز�  ِا�رون �:   �ا�� �  0.70 � � � ا
� =/250 رو� ز�دہ � ز�ہ =/2,500 

رو� �
 ز� � �0.90ون ِ �:   �ا�� �    � � � ا

 =/4,000 رو� ز�دہ � ز�دہ =/400
رو� �

�/ ڈ�� ا�و� (�ل ڈ�ڈ� وار� ، 
�ا�ى �ٹ و�ہ)

�  -/250 رو�  (� ر� � �ں �ر�)* �آرڈر � ا�اء

�  -/400 رو�  (� ر� � �ں �ر�) �آرڈر � �(Duplicate) � ا�اء

�  -/500 رو�   �آرڈر � ��

�  -/500 رو� � � آرڈر � ا�ا (�ن ا�ؤ� ��ر � �)

�ا�� �  0.12 �  ا�ؤ� � � �� � 
 ز� ،ز�دہ � ز�ہ  � =/200 رو�� ا

�  =/2,000 رو� � � �

ڈ�� ڈرا�(�� �� �)

�  -/400 رو� ڈ�� ڈرا�(�� �� �)  � 
(Duplicate) � ا�اء

�  -/500 رو� ڈ�� ڈرا�(�� �� �) � ��

�  -/1,500 رو�  (� ر� � �ں �ر�) � اور ڈ�� ڈرا�(� � �� �)

�  -/1,000 رو�  (� ر� � �ں �ر�)  �(Duplicate)� � ڈ�� ڈرا� � �
ا�اء

� =/1000 رو� �ل �� �ر���� � � �ف � � � در�ا� � �رى �دہ 
 � �  ڈ�� ڈرا� � ��

�  -/100 رو�  � �� (BCD) � ا�اء� ���ل ڈ�زٹ ر

 � �� � � �� � (BCD) �� ���ل ڈ�زٹ ر

ڈرا� اور � � ڈ�زٹ

 ءاور ��   ڈ�� ڈرا�(� اور � � �� �) اور � آرڈر � ا�ا

 ءر� � ادا� � � � آرڈر/ڈ��  روں،(HEC)/�رڈ و�ہ � �/وا� ا�دا �ٹ:  � ادا
 ء�  0.50 �� �  ڈرا�/ادا� � � �� اور ا�و�  �ر�، �/ �وس �ر� وا� ا�دا

-/25 رو� � ا�و� ��، � � � �۔
� ���� � -/50,000 رو� � اس ����  *�� ا�� �� اور �� ا�ؤ� � �� �ہ �  او� ��� 

�زا� ر� �� �� � ر� وا� �ز � � �ر� � �۔
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3.         

i)

ii)

iii)

iv)

v)

vi)

vii)

viii)

ix)

x)        

�ل �

�وس   �ر�، � =/850 رو� اور �� 
ا�ق  �� �ر�

��� � � اور ڈ�� ڈرا� � و���
(� �� � �) 

 ز� =/400  � �ا�� �  0.18 �  �  � ا
رو� اور �� ا�ق �� �ر�، ز�دہ � ز�دہ 

=/4,000 رو� �

��� � � اور ڈ�� ڈرا� � و���
(� �� ��)

� =/300 رو� � ا�و�

و�ى (�واں �وں) �  ا�م آ�د اوررا
ِدر�ن �ون � �� � �� �ر� � �-

ِ�ون   � ��

 � � ا�ؤ� �  �FBL �۔ � ر� 
ڈا� � � ۔ �رت د�  � آرڈر/ڈ�� ڈرا� 
�� �ر����� �� ا�ق �ر� �� �� اور  �� اور/� 

 نورڈ ��ت زر ا
 (Transfere Wire -� ��)

� �۔   (Home remittance) -ا�ورن � ��ت زر

� =/2,000 رو� �وس �ر� آؤٹ ورڈ � �ا� � (� � ��)

� =/850 رو�� ��
� �� ����� � � �ر� �ر ر�ن �� ��� �م � ��/ ��  � �������� آف ا�رٹ  FCY ر

 ز� =/300 رو�  �ا�� �  0.12 � � � ا
،ز�دہ � ز�ہ �  =/3,000 رو��

آؤٹ ورڈ � �ا� �
(�� �) 

(Permits)  �� زر�د� � ا�زت

�  =/5,000 رو� � �ل � �
�  =/3,500 رو� اس � � � �ل � �

 ا�ڈ� �� � ا�اء/�و�

�  =/250 رو� � ا�زت ��  آؤٹ ورڈ ��ت زر � � � دو� 
��ن � � ا�زت �� � �ل

�� ������ � �ف � ���� �
 �� /�ر�/ �� �ر����

�  =/50 رو� ِ �ون � ، ر�م � � : RTGS (MT 102)  � او�ت 
(� � �) 9:00 � � � �4:00 دو� � � 

�� ��� ������(� � ِ�ون �، ر�م � � (ر� �� �وس 

RTGS (MT 103) :� � ون � ، ر�م�  ِ

ر�/����ر�/���ا�� � و�ا�م

� � �

-/220-/200 �9:00 � �   �2:00 دو� �

�2:00 دو� �   �3:30 دو� �

�3:30 دو� �   �4:00 دو� �

��� � � � و��: (� � اور �� �� �)�  ر� � �� اور 

500/-550/-

300/-330/-

.a

.b

.c

.a

.b

(PO/DD/FDD/FTT/Collection)� ٹ: ا�ف � ��� � ��تِ زر � � �ض ا�زت�
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 4.        

i)

ii)

5.       

i)

ii)

iii)

6.       

i)

ii)

iii)

7.       

�ل �

� =/450 رو� (� ر� � �ں �ر�)

�
 ز�  -/100,000 رو� ��� � ا ا� دن � �

��� � �) � �ر�� � اس � زا� (�� �� � 
ا� دن � �� � �� �ف �ص 

�ا�ں � د�ب ��

� =/550 رو� (� ر� � �ں �ر�)  � ��USD  ،��

� =/500 رو�
 � =/500 رو�

� =/500 رو�
� �

� =/200 رو�
� =/500 رو�

�� � � ا�ط � � ر�ن �� � ��� �)
�رت � �� �ر� � �)

و�ى (�واں �وں) �  ا�م آ�د اوررا
در�ن �� �ر� � �-

��
 نورڈ(ا�رون �) ِا
 نورڈ(�ون �) ِا

 نورڈ (ا� دن �) ا
ِآؤٹ ورڈ (ا�رون �)
ِآؤٹ ورڈ (�ون �)

� � � وا �

� =/200 رو� (� ر� � �ں �ر�) �ر� � � ر� � �ل(�  � �ؤ�  �)

(� ر� � �ں �ر�)   رو�=/�300   ��USD (نورڈ  �� � � ر�ن (ا

� =/12 رو�  � �ت (ا�ف � �ى 
ا�ؤ� � �ر� و�ل � � ��)*

� � � ا�اء

� =/250 رو� اور =/12 رو� � �ت �ہ ر�ز� � � �� � � �

��/�� �ر����� =/400 رو� � �ا�  اور 
� � ا�پ � � �ر�

 �� (آؤٹ ورڈ):

 � ر�ن � �ر�

��� � �:� � /�  

 ا�� �ا�ت � �:

i) 400 رو� � �ا��  اور ر�� �ر�/= �

(�� � �� � �رت � �� �ر� �)

ا�� �ا�ت � �، ��ت زر � �و� 

�ر� � �� � � و�ل �� ��۔ (ا� �� �)

� ���� �  -/50,000 رو� � اس �زا� ر� �� ���� *�� ا�� �� اور �� ا�ؤ� � �� �ہ �  او� ��� 
�� � ر� وا� �ز � � �ر� � �۔
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8.       

i)

ii)

9.        

i)

ii)

iii)

iv) 

v)

vi)

vii)

viii)

ix) 

�ل �

 � � ا�ؤ�:

� � ��� دو د� ڈ�زٹ اور ر� �ا�

� =/85 رو� � �ا�� – (د� �م 

� ��ت، �ر� � �� �وط � �� 

� � �ول آف �ر� � �� ��)

��� دو د� �زا�  ڈ�زٹ اور ر� �ا�

� =/50 رو� ��� � �� �رن �� 

�� ا�ؤ� � �رت � ا� �وى � � 

��

�م � ا� ا� ا�ؤ� � �وس �ر� �� ا�ق � 

 ناو� � �� � �  ( �ں ا� � � دورا

� آ��۔ 

� � �� �� ا�ؤ�

� � � � ا�ؤ�

� � �� آ�ن �� ا�ؤ�

� � ����� ا�ؤ�

� � �� �� ا�ؤ�

� � ��آ�ن �� ا�ؤ�

� =/50,000 رو�  �� �� ��  ا�ؤ�

� � ���� � �� ا�ؤ�

� � ��� � � �� ا�ؤ�

 ر� ر� � �ر�  ز� ��� او� � � ��ا � ا

 ز� ��� �� او� � � ا

� �� ا�ؤ�

�� �� ا�ؤ�

� � ��� ��� �� ا�ؤ�

� � �� � � � (� رول)  ا�ؤ�

(x

(xi

i)

ii)

iii)

iv) 

v)

vi)

vii)

viii)

� � �� (� ا� ڈى)�� ا�ؤ�

� � �� (� � �)�� ا�ؤ�

� � �� (�رو)�� ا�ؤ�

-/500 (�ا� ڈى)  ��(� ا� ڈى) ��� �� ا�ؤ�

��(� ا� ڈى) �� �� ا�ؤ�

�� (� � �)�� ا�ؤ�

��(� � �) �� �� ا�ؤ�

ix)

�� (�رو)�� ا�ؤ�

�� (�رو) �� �� ا�ؤ�

-/500 (�ا� ڈى) 

 (� � �) 300/-

 (� � �) 300/-

-/350 (�رو) 

-/350 (�رو) 

.10
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v)

vi)

�ل �

���� � �� ا�ؤ�

����� � � �� ا�ؤ�

���

� � �� ا�ؤ�

�� آ�ن �� ا�ؤ� اور �� آ�ن �� ا�ؤ� � ���  � ڈ� � -/500,000 اور � 

��ٹ � -/500,000 � � � ز�دہ � ��۔

�ر� ذ� ا�ؤ� � ا�م � �رت �وس �ر� � و�ل � �� � � ��۔ �اہ �� � و� �۔

i)

ii)

iii)

iv) 

��

���

��

���

� �� ا�ؤ�

�� � ادا� � دورا�

����� ا�ؤ�

�� �� ا�ؤ�

��آ�ن �� ا�ؤ�

�� �� ��  ا�ؤ�

��� ��� ����� ا�ؤ�

vi)

���� � � � (�رول)ا�ؤ�

i

vi) ii

.11

i)

ii)

iii)

iv) 

v)

vi)

��� ��(� ا� ڈى) ��� �� ا�ؤ�

��(� ا� ڈى) �� �� ا�ؤ�

�� (� � �)�� ا�ؤ�

��(� � �) �� �� ا�ؤ�

�� (�رو)�� ا�ؤ�

�� (�رو) �� �� ا�ؤ�

��

���

��

���

��
� ���� ����� �� � ادا� � � � � � او�ً  .12

�� / � � �� ا�ؤ� � �� � ادا� � � � � � او�ً � در�ر� �۔

�� � ا�ؤ���� � .a
��  .bٰ

c. ز�ۃ � �
روں � �ز� � �ى ا�ؤ� d. ��رى/� ��رى ادا

��e. �ا� ���� � � � ا� �ں �� f. و�ت �� وا� �ز� � � � � � 
g. �� � � �ا� و�ہ

h. �ن �� �رڈز � ا�ؤ�
(SMC)ا�ل � � ا�ؤ� .i�� ���� � � � � � �� � ا�ؤ���  .j

k. �رگ �ى اور �� �ر � �ور ا�اد � ذر� ��� ا�ؤ� 
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�ل �

13.     

a.

b.

14.      

a.

b.

c.

d.

� =/2.25  رو� � ١٠٠ �ب ا� � اس  � 
 ز�  -/250رو� � �� �  � � � ا

�� اور �

� 0.62 رو�� ٢٥ ا�ا� ا� � ا� � 
�، � از� -/60رو� � �� �

��

� ڈ�زٹ ��ز � ��� �ا�

� =/3,750 رو� ��  (i 

� =/5,500 رو�  ii)  در��

� =/7,500 رو� iii)    �ا 

� =/8,000 رو�  iv)   ز�دہ �ا

� =/3,000 رو� � �� ��  (Key)� �ر�

� =/5,000 رو�اور �و� 
�ہ/�ا� �ہ � ا� �ر�

�� �ڑ� � �ر�

�� � �ا� �� � 30 دن � ا�ر ادا � �� 
� �رت � ��� ر� �ر� � 10% � 

�� � �ر � ادا �� ��۔

  �� � ر� (�� � ادا�)

 � ڈ�زٹ � ��ن � �: 

 � ڈ�زٹ ��ز:

 ء�) � ڈ�زٹ � ��ن � �� (ڈ�زٹ � و� � � و�� �� �� � � �� � ا�ا

�ٹ: ا�ف � �� (Key) �ر� � � ا� �� � ا�زت � � ��� �ا� ��رہ �� �دہ ��ں � ٥٠ � 
��۔ 

15.      

i)

ii)

iii)

iv)

v)

��ا�ؤ� � د� �ل / �و�ا�  ������ ���� �/ر��/� �� �

�� ������ �� � =/350 رو� � �

آڈ�ز � � � ��
�� ������ �� � =/350 رو� � �

� =/3,000  رو� ��� (� و�ل � �� � �ر�
�� �) �ف ��دہ �� � �ز � �

ڈ� اور ��ٹ ا�وا� � � 
��ں  �� و�ہ � �ا����(Duplicate)، � آف ��ٹ � ا�� 

� =/100 رو� � ا�و�

(Duplicate)� � ا�ؤ� � ا�*(�� �FED ) 35 رو�/= �

 ��ت:

� ���� � -/50,000 رو� � اس �زا� ر� �� ���� *�� ا�� �� اور �� ا�ؤ� � �� �ہ �  او� ��� 
�� � ر� وا� �ز � � �ر� � �۔
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vi)

vii)

viii)

ix)

x)

xi)

xii)

 
16.     

i)

a)

��:� =/150 رو�  � ��� �ر�
� �:� =/350 رو�  � ��

��� � � � �� (� �ا�)� � =/350 رو� � �٣٠ دن � � ادا �ہ  

��� � � � �� (� �ا�)� � =/600 رو� � �٣٠ دن � � ادا �ہ  

 ء٦ � زا�  �و�ز ر�ز� �� � ا�ا
،� ��ت زر � �

� =/300 رو� � در�ا�

��� � �� �ز � �) � ������ � ا� آ� � ا� (�ل ا
� �ا��

� =/250 رو� ���

� � �� �� ا�� � ا� � آف 
��ن � ر�ڈ �وا�� ا�� �

��ہ � ��

�ى � �� �� اور �� 
��� ��ر� ا�ں � ذر�"��� “

� =/600 رو� � �  (Trip) �ل 
��� ��ر� ا� � ا� �ر����

ِ�ٹ: ا�� � � �ز � �ون � آن �� �ا�� ( و�ل �� اور ڈ�زٹ �وا�) � �� �ر� � �۔

� ��� �� �� ��� ���� � �� �� (� آ� �)� � �  �� ا�

 ز� ر� �� � ا

 =/50,000  (��� رو� )
� ��� � �� �� ���� ��� � �� � � �� (��� رو�) ا�

�ل �

ii)

a)

او�ت (Frequencies) � � �� ادا � ��۔
�� ������ � (BMIC) � ���� ��� ا� � � � �رت �)����� (�ف ��� �� � ا�

 =/1,000  (� ا� ڈى )
� ��� � �� �� ���� ��� � �� � � �� (� ا� ڈى) ا�

� ��� � �� �� ���� ��� � �� � � �� (� � �) ا�
� ��� � �� �� ���� ��� � �� � � �� (�رو) ا�

b)

c)

b)

( � � �)  1,000/= 

 =/1,000  (�رو )

�� � ادا� ���

�� ������ � (BQIC) � ���� � ��  ا� � � � �رت �)����� (�ف ��� �� � ا�
�� � ادا� � ��

� �� � �� �� ��� ��� � � (BHIC) � � � ���� �� ا� � � �رت �)����� (�ف ��� �� � ا�
�� � ادا� ��

� �� � �� �� ��� ��� � � (BYIC) � � � ���� ��� ا� � � �رت �)����� (�ف ��� �� � ا�
�� � ادا� ���

� �� � �� �� ��� ��� � � (BIIC) � � � ���� ا�� ا� ����� � � (� � �� اور  ��� �� � ا�
�رت �)

�� � ادا� �د � � �� �

b)

c)

b)

 (e
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a)

�ل �

� � � �� ا�� � � � BIIC/ BQIC � �� ��� �ر اور � � 

در�ن رب ا�ل (��� � ��) اور �رب  (ر� � ا�ل �� وا�) � � ��۔ � ، �رب  
�� �� � � � �� �دہ ر�م � (�� � �� �ر� �ل � ذر�) � � ��ِ �  �

��، ا�� � ا�ل ��  � ا�ر ر� �۔

 ن� �ب �ب � �  ڈ�زٹ �ہ ر� � �� � ر� � �، �ا�ِ �� ، �م � ذر� اوزا

�� � ا�ن �ر� � � �د � �وع �� � � �رو�رى دن � �د� �� اور آ� وا� 

 ر�� � � ا��  � �  � �� ا�ق ��۔ ڈ�زٹ ا�ؤ� ��ر �� � ا� � � �ا

� � �ا�ں � ذر� �� � � ��۔ �ن � � ڈ�زٹ ��ر ��� �رى � ا� ا� 

� � �� � �دا� ��۔

� �� � � ر� � ا�ن �� � �  BIC � � � � � آ� �رو�رى ا�م � �� 

ا�ق ��۔� ر� �� � � � �� � �ب �ب � � ا�ل � ��۔

ن اوزا

- � ا� � �د � � � � � � �ن د� � �� �و� ا� �از� دو�ى � � وزن � � 
� ��۔ 

 نا�م � �� �� � �خ � �ق � � � ا� �ر  د� �۔  - � ا

 ن(Weightages) ��� �رى � �وڈ� � در� اور دورا� � �ب � � �   - اوزا
�� �۔

 ن� ��ذ � �� � � ا� � � � � �۔    ناوزا  ن�وڈ� � � ، ا  - ��� �رى � ا

�ل:

�� ر�** ن**  اوزا
� �� � �� �� ��� ��� � �� � � ا� � � � – �� ا�

BIIC  MM 4.9 �0  1.105.25%

iii)(Mechanism)اور �ن ��م �

BIIC1.406.15%

BMIC1.205.35%

BIIC1.506.25%

BMIC1.306.10%

�� ر�** ن**  اوزا
� �� � �� �� ��� ��� � �� � � � � � � – �� ا�

�� ر�** ن**  اوزا
� �� � �� �� ��� ��� � �� � � � � � � – �� ا�

  MM 4.9 �0  

  MM 4.9 �0  

  MM 4.9 �0  

  MM 4.9 �0  
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iv)

v)

1,000,0001,000,0001,000,000

1.41.41.4

6.15%6.15%6.15%

312831

5,223.294,717.815,223.29

522.33471.78522.33

4,700.964,246.034,700.9613,647.95

�ل �
�� � �� � �ا� و �ا� � ��  ���۔����� �ٹ:�� �ت � � �� ا�

 BIC  � � � � �ب �ب � �� �ر

(ر� x  ر� � ا�ن � � �)� =
x 365  � � ا�م � �اد

ود��� � @ =10%
(WHT) 

(�x WHT 10%)  

� �� WHT – �

 BIC  � � � � �ب – �ل ١

���1,000,000 �رى � ر�

 �3ا�ر �دہ �ت

�د � ا�م � (BIIC)� � ادا� � و�

 – �1رى 16 – �ا� � �ر�

 – 1ا�� 16 – ا�م �د � �ر�

16 - �رچ16 - �ورى16 - �رى

ر�

�رہ وزن**

�خ**

ا�م � �اد

��

�� � ١٠٪  WHT

�� ��

��ٹ: ود��� �(WHT) �  ١٠ � �ف �ب �ب � �ل � � �ض � � �۔ � � �ت  �
"���ز، �ن ���ز" � ا�ر � ��ن � ��دہ ��ن � �� �� ���۔

 ن�ر �ل � اور ا� � �ر � � ��۔  ** �ر� �� �ب �ب � � ا�ل � � ر� اور اوزا
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BYIC BMICBQIC

�ل �

17.      
��� �� � ��� �� �� �� �� �(�� �  � � �� �) �  زو� ا � �� � � ا  �� ا�

���� ���� ��� � �ہ �د � � � � ��ل �� � (� �� � � � ��) � درا�   زو� ا ا� � ا
 ن�� ر� � �د � �� � �ر� �� �ڈ � ��د �:�� ��ن �دہ ا � � � �رو�ر �ب �ب ا

� �ہ �ت

ا� � � �

ا�  � � ز�دہ 
� ��  � �

�  �� ز�دہ 
� ��  � �

�  �� ز�دہ �
ا� �ل � �

 ز� �� � � �ح �� �� ا�ؤ� � �� � ا�ن �دہ � ا

 (BIIC)   � ا�

 � �
(BIIC) 

�ٹ:

ا� �ڈ � �� ا�ن �دہ ر� ��د � �ں، � ا�ن �دہ � ر� � �� �� �ت / � � 
ادا� � ��� / در� � ا�ق ��۔

 �� ، (BQIC) �� ا� � آؤٹ� �� �  ،  (BMIC)�� ا� � آؤٹ� ���� �� �� �� ��� ���� � ��  زو� � �  (BYIC)�� ا � (BHIC) اور ��� �ا� � آؤٹ � �����ا� � آؤٹ � � �� � �رت � ا�� �اس �و� (Gross Profit) �ز� وا� و�ل ������� ا
�� ��۔

��ود ��� � � د� �� �� � � �ق � �رت ( � � ��� �ا� � آؤٹ  ������ �� (BMIC)� �� �ا� � آؤٹ �� (BQIC) ، �� �ا� � آؤٹ �� ��� � ��� � � ���� �� ��� �� ��� � �� �� �� � � �  زو� ا �  (BYIC)� � ا � (BHIC) اور ��� �ا� � آؤٹ � �
�ا  �ا � ) � � � � وا� � ��� �۔

BHIC

ا� �ل � ز�دہ 
� دو �ل � �

دو �ل � ز�دہ � 
� �ل � �

� �ل � ز�دہ 
� �� �ل � �

 � �
(BMIC) 

 � �
(BIIC) 

 � �
(BIIC) 

 � �
(BIIC) 

 � �
(BMIC) 

 � �
(BQIC) 

 � �
(BIIC) 

ا� �ل 
(BIIC) 

ا� �ل 
(BMIC) 

ا� �ل 
(BQIC) 

ا� �ل 
(BHIC) 

دو �ل 
(BYIC) 

دو �ل 
(BMIC) 

دو �ل 
(BQIC) 

دو �ل 
(BHIC) 

� �ل 
(BYIC) 

� �ل 
(BMIC) 

� �ل 
(BQIC) 

� �ل 
(BHIC) 

BIIC

 � �
(BIIC) 

 � �
(BIIC) 

ا� �ل 
(BIIC) 

دو �ل 
(BIIC) 

� �ل 
(BIIC) 
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18.    

i)

�ل �
���� �������:�� � �  زو� ا  � ا

 �ل -1

���1,000,000 �رى � ر�

� �ہا�ر �دہ �ت

ا�م �  (BIIC) � � و�

 – 1ا��16 – ر� �� � �ر�

���� – ���1 16 – ا�م � �ر� � � �ر��������  – �10 16 – ا
�� � � � دورا������ ا� � اور � دنا�

ا� �  (BIIC)�د� �� � �ہ �ت

� � �ب 
�� � � � � �دہ �ت اور در� ����� **اس  ا�

� وزن

1.40

 � � (BIIC)   �� � � ا�� ٢٠١٦** 
ا�ن �دہ ر�

6.15%

�� � � � �ت����� د�ں � ا�

PKR 6,571.23
{ (1,000,000 x 6.15%)

/365x 39 }

:��

PKR 657.12 *ود��� �
{ 10% x 6,571.23 }

�� ��PKR 5,914.11
{(PKR 6,571.23–PKR657.12)}

39 دن

���� �� �������� ���(�ب) �� � �� � �� �ہ   زو� ا � ا
�� �  � �ت اور در� � � �رہ  ����� ** اس  ا�

وزن

1.10

**ا�� ٢٠١٦ � ا� ��   (BIIC) � � ا�ن 
�دہ �خ

5.25%

39 دند�ں � ��� �رى � دورا�

�PKR 5,609.58

{ (1,000,000 x 5.25%)

/365x 39 }
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PKR 560.95       
{ 10% x 5,609.58 }

PKR 5,048.63   { PKR 
5,609.58 - PKR 560.95 }

ii)

Apr-166.10%1.30305,013.70

May-166.11%1.31315,189.32

Jun-166.10%1.30305,013.70

Jul-166.10%1.30162,673.97

17,890.68

�ل �

 *ود��� �

�� ��

� �� �ہ �   5,048.63رو� �� PLS/�� ا�ؤ� � � �د� ��۔

 �ل -2

�ٹ: *10 � ود��� � (WHT) � �ف �ب �ب � �ل � � �ض � � �۔ � 
 ن�� � � ��ن � ��دہ �ا� � �� � � � �۔  ورا � �ت، �� ا

 ن� ا�ل �ف ا� �ل � �ر � � اور ا� � � ����� ��� � � ر� اور اوزا **�ر� �� 
�� � � ��۔

���1,000,000 �رى � ر�

�  �ہا�ر �دہ �ت

 ر (BMIC) � � و� ��ا

 – 1ا��16 – ر� �� � �ر�

����ا�م � �ر� � � �ر��������  – ���17  16 – ا
�� � � � دورا������ � دنا� �  � اورآ

� �  (BMIC)�د� �� � �ہ �ت

�  
**�� �BMIC � ا�ن 

�دہ ر�
�ب �دہ �ا�م**�ر �دہ وزن

� � �ب

�ب �دہ � �وس ��

 – 1ا��16 – 
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Apr-165.35%1.20304,397.26

May-165.35%1.20314,543.84

Jun-165.35%1.20304,397.26

Jul-165.35%

1.20152,198.63

15,536.99

19.      

 i)       

a.

b.

c.

�ل �
��� ��� � � � �� �دہ �� � �ب �ب������ �  زو� ا � ا

**�� �BMIC � ا�ن �دہ   �
ر�

�ب �دہ �ا�م**�ر �دہ وزن

�� �ت � �و� � �ہ �ت � � آ�ى 
����ا�ن �دہ �� ر� � �د � ��۔ � �  � � �ر�، � � ا�ن �������  زو� ا ��� � ا

 ن �� � �ر� � � وا� � اور � � �ب ا
ا�م � �اد � � �� � � ر� � 

ا�� ر� � ۔

�
 � �� � � � �PLSا�ؤ� � � � �۔ ��/

(PKR15,536.99  - PKR 17,890.68) PKR 2,353.70= � ا�� �وس

ادا �ہ ا�� �وس �  ���2,353.70 رو��  ا�ؤ�  � و�ل �� �� � ا� ر� � �ا� 

�� ��۔

�
��ٹ: *ود ��� � � ١٠ �  �ف �ل � �ب � � � �ض � � � � � �ت ، ��� 

اور �ن ��� � � ��ن � ��دہ �ا� � �� � � � �۔

 ن� ا�ل �ف �ر �ل � اور ا� � � �� � � ��۔ **��رہ �ب � ر� اور اوزا

ا�ر �دہ �ت

� =/2,200  رو� � آ� �م اوور � (�ر �ر) �ں � �

�=/150 رو� � آ�ا�رون � � �ر�

� =/75 رو� � آ�ا�رون � � �ر�

�� ��� �� � �ف (�رف � را� � �ر�)� � 
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ii)       

a.

b.

c.

iii)      

a.

b.

iv)       

a.

b.

c.

d.

e.

f.

�ل �

 م� اس � � � ���ن � �� �=/150 رو� � ٥٠ �ا

 م� اس � � � �ِا�رون ��ن �=/50 رو� � ٥٠ �ا

�/� �ن �ر�
� �

��� �ر���� � ا� ��  30 +� �ر 

 م� � ��ن � ��  م(ا� � ٥٠ �ا �=/200 رو� � ٥٠ �ا

ا� � � � �� =/53 رو�)

 م� � ِا�رون ��ن  م(ا� � ٥٠ �ا �=/50 رو� � ٥٠ �ا

ا� � � � �� =/27 رو�)

���(full SWIFT ) �� � 2,000 رو�� آف ��ٹ �ر�/=�
���(Short SWIFT ) �� 800 رو�� آف ��ٹ �ر� �رٹ/=�

�=/800 رو�� آف ��ٹ � �� �ر� �� ���

�=/800 رو�ِ�ر� �ون � � � �� ���
�=/350 رو�ِ�ر�(�) ا�رون ��ن � � �� ���

�=/160 رو�ِ�ر�(�رٹ) ا�رون ��ن � � �� ���

ر�ڈ ��

�م �

�ر� �����
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20.      

 

�ل �

�� �� �� ا�ؤ� �=/50,000 رو� � ا�ا� ڈ�زٹ � �� �� �۔ ا��� ��� 

او� ر� =/50,000 رو� � اس � زا� �۔

� � � .1

2. � � آرڈر

3ِ. � آن �� ا�رون � �� �ل ا� دن �� �

4. � و�ا/�� �� � ڈ� �رڈ

5. � ڈ� � ا�ؤ� ا�

�� � .6

7. � آن �� � ��ت
��� � � � � �ا� (٣٠ دن � ا�ر)� 8. ا دا �ہ 

9. � ا�� �ا�ت �
��� � � � � ا�پ ��  .10

11. � ��� � اور  SMSا��

ا� �� ��� او� � =/50,000 رو�  � � �ا � �م ��ت �  �SOC �� �ر� و�ل 

�� �

�� �� �� ا�ؤ�

�ٹ:

�ود � ��ت � � �ص �ا� �وز� � ��۔ 

�م �� ا�� اور ا�� ڈ��، � و�ہ اور �ر���� � � �ر� (ا� �ں) � � ذ� �، اور ��

 ہو�ل � ��۔ �رے �ر� � �و

�� �ا� � �ب �ب:

�� � (� ��� � � ��) � � �ب �ب � ���� او� � � ��۔

�� �ا� ر� � ��� �دوں � د� ا� ��۔

� � �ب �ب � �ر�� � �:

�)  = ��� او� � * ا�ن �دہ �ا� ر�/365* (ا�م � �اد)

�ٹ: 

�� � ادا� � و� � � � 23-�22 ر�ع ��

�ٹ: �� �� �� ا�ؤ� �ر� � �� ا��ں � �۔



www.faysalbank.com/barkat ٣٤

1.       

a.

b.

� � �و�

ا�و� ادا�ں اور ا�ع 

� �ہ ��ہ � ��i) �ر�ر� �

� �ہ ��ہ � ��ii) �آرڈر/ � �

و��ں
��� � � اور ڈ�� ڈرا� (�� �� �)�  (i�� � ہ ��ہ� �

��� � � اور ڈ�� ڈرا� (� � �� �)�  (ii�� � ہ ��ہ� �

 ا�و� �:

� �ہ ��ہ � ��iii)ڈ�� ڈرا�

�ٹ:

Ÿ � ا� � ا� �ر� و�ل � ��۔

 ہو�ل ��� Ÿ آؤٹ آف �� �م ا�ا�ت ���/�ر�/� و�ہ �ر� �� �ر� � �و

� ��۔

Ÿ  �  �ل �  دو  �� �ر� �� �ر� � �� �� � �  ر� �۔ �م �ر� �ر� اور 

ا�� ڈ��، � اور �ر�ڈ� � � �ر�(ا� �ں) � � �� � � اور �ر� �� 

 ہو�ل � ��۔ �ر� � �و

��Ÿ �ر� �� ا�م � ذ� �دہ �ر� � �م ا�ء � � �� ��ہ اور � � ا�� �  � اور �ا�� � � �� � � � ����� ����رى � �� ��۔ �ز � � �� ا�و � �وس � �� �ر� �ں، ا� � � � � �د � � � �� � � � ا� � � ��������

�رے ا� /ا�� � ا�رڈ ار� � رو � ا� �ا�� � �اد اور �� ا�ؤ� 

� (�ر�) � �د � ��۔
�� �� � �اڈ � (� اور ادا� ) � �وس �ر�/�، � � � ا � � � �� �، ��������  � Ÿ

� � � اور � � در�ن � � ��ے � �� ��۔
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1.

.a       

i)

ii)

iii)

iv)

b.       

i)

ii)

iii)

i v)

c.       

i)

ii)

 

 

iii)

iv)

2.

i)

ii) 

.a.       

i)

ا�و� � � ��ت

ATM � � � ذر� �ل � ِ

 �ATM  � � ا�� �

�ATM  � � � � 15 رو�١/= �

 � ATM � � �MNET 15 رو�/= �

3.0 � �=/270 رو� � � ز�دہ �۔ د� �م ATM � (��ن � ��)

ز�دہ � ز�دہ=/3,000 رو� *

�ر� ATM � ا�ا�ى �

 �ATM  � � ا�� �

�ATM  � � � � ١� �

 �ATM  � � �MNET 5 رو�/= �

� =/180 رو�د� �م  �ATM (��ن � ��)

�ر� ATM ر� � �� � �

� �� � ��د ا�ؤ� �   ��� �������� � � � ا�ؤ� � �� �ا�� �ر� � �� �:١ � �ر

� 100رو�: 1رو� � 250,000رو� �

� 120رو�: 250,001رو� �
 500.000رو� �

� 150رو�: 500.001رو� �
 750,000رو� �

� 200رو�: 750,001رو� �
 1,000,000رو� �

�� � � � ادا� � ������ � ATM ر��� �

�ز� ر� � 5 �  � � =/1000 رو� � �ہ ر�رڈ� � ��ز � ذر� �ا� � �ل

� ز�دہ �

:� ���

(�)� � �

�=/350 رو���� �  �آ�

�=/60 رو���� � �آ�

�ر� ��� � ر� � � �� � �

� �ِا�رون � ر� � � 

 ے� ا�:  ا

�
%3 �) ��ن � �� �ز � �  %1 اور �ن ���ز � �  *�� ا�وا� ��� � (� � �� � � 

�� / �� �� وا� �ا�� � �� ��۔
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ii)

 

 

b.

i)

3.

a.

i)

 

 

4.

i)

ii)

iii)

5.       

i)

6.

i)

7.

a.       

i)

ii)

iii)

iv)

ا�و� � � ��ت

� � �� ر� � �

ا��  �

�ر� ��� � � � ادا� � �

SMS ا�ٹ:

� � � ��� �ں �  ���

ر�م � � �ر� ا�� �

(�)� � �

�=/800 رو���� آ�

�=/80 رو���� آ�

� �د�  SMSا�ٹ � � �

30 دن �=/60 رو�(�� �)�ل � �

� �(�� �)�ل � �

� � � � �

�ا�ى �رڈ

�=/250 رو��و�ا�ى 

�=/650 رو�و�ا ڈ� ��

�=/1,000 رو�و�ا ڈ� �� � �������� �=/3,000 رو�و�ا ڈ�  �

:�  SMS �

 اى – ا�:

ڈ� �رڈز

�ا�� �ر� � �� �:

� 100رو�: 1رو� � 250,000رو� �

� 120رو�: 250,001رو� �
 500.000رو� �

� 150رو�: 500.001رو� �
 750,000رو� �

� 200رو�: 750,001رو� �
 1,000,000رو� �

�ا�� �ر� � �� �:� � �� ر� � �

� 100رو�: 1رو� � 250,000رو� �

� 120رو�: 250,001رو� �
 500.000رو� �

� 150رو�: 500.001رو� �
 750,000رو� �

� 200رو�: 750,001رو� �
 1,000,000رو� �
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v)

vi)

i)

ii)

iii)

iv)

v)

c.

d.

i)

ii)

iii)

iv)

ا�و� � � ��ت

�=/400 رو��� � ڈ� ��

�=/700 رو��� � ڈ� ��

�=/450 رو�و�ا ڈ� ��

�=/750 رو�و�ا ڈ� �� � �������� �=/3,000 رو�و�ا ڈ�  �

�=/200 رو��� � ڈ� ��

�=/400 رو��� � ڈ� ��

�رڈ � �� � �

�=/550 رو�

�=/550 رو�

�=/650 رو�

�=/300 رو�

�=/550 رو�

د� ڈ� �رڈ � �

�=/1,200 رو� ��ا�� � دو�رہ �ل � �

 POS �ا�� � - (� ا��ا� ��وں، 

 ہ�ا�� �  ا� �� اور ��� رو� � �و

ادا� دو�ى �� � � � �)

3 � �=/220 رو� � � ز�دہ �۔ ز�دہ 

� ز�دہ=/3,000 رو�*

 (e-Commerce)  �ا�� � - (� 

 ہ ا��ا� ��وں، ا� �� اور ��� رو� � �و

�ا�� � ادا� دو�ى �� � � � �)

3 � �=/270 رو� � � ز�دہ �۔ ز�دہ 

� ز�دہ=/3,000 رو�*

رو� � �وى USD -/580 � �آر�� "��" �ر�

� �رڈ

و�ا ڈ� ��

�و�ا ڈ� �� � ������� و�ا ڈ�  �

�� � ڈ� ��

�� � ڈ� ��

�
��رى � � ��  ن�اڈ� � � �م �ز  �اہ ��� �ٹ �� � درج ذ� �وس �ر� � ا�ق ا

�رف �� � � �۔

i)

ii)

iii)

iv)

v)

�
3 �) ��ن � ��  % 1 اور �ن ���ز � �  % *�� ا�وا� ��� � (� � �� � � 

�ز � � �� / �� �� وا� �ا�� � �� ��۔

i)

ii)

iii)

iv)

v)

�=/950 رو��� � ڈ� � �ٹ �

�=/650 رو��� �رڈ �� �ا�ى

�=/1,000 رو��� �رڈ �� �ا�ى ���
� �ا�ى������� �=/1,500 رو��� �رڈ �

�=/3,000 رو��� �رڈ �� �ا�ى

�� � (ا�وا� �)

b.

e.

iv)7,000 رو��� �رڈ ور� �ا�ى/=�
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ا�و� � � ��ت

i)

ii)

iii)

iv)

v)

�=/450 رو��� � ڈ� � �ٹ �

�=/450 رو��� �رڈ ��

�=/750 رو��� �رڈ ��  ���
�������� �=/1,200 رو��� �رڈ �

�=/3,000 رو��� �رڈ �� �ا�ى

�� ���� ��ى �رڈ������� f.

iv) 6,000 رو��� �رڈ ور�/=�

i)

ii)

iii)

iv)

v)

�=/450 رو��� � ڈ� � �ٹ �

�=/550 رو��� �رڈ �� 

�=/550 رو��� �رڈ ��  ���
������� � �=/650 رو��� �رڈ �

�=/750 رو��� �رڈ �� 

�رڈ � �� � � g.

iv) 1,000 رو��� �رڈ ور�/=�

8. 

a)

 
 

 
 

 
 

ور�� �رڈ

 ء�  ا� د� /  Burner Card � ا�ا

 �

� � �ا�� � �� �رڈ ا�اء�:�� �رڈ 

� 100رو�  5,000رو� �

� 50رو�  3,000رو� �

� 200رو�  20,000رو� �

� 300رو�  50,000رو� �

� 400رو�  100,000رو� �

b)

 

 

 

 

c)ر� �ر��FX  ا�� � ر� � %3.5 � �ل �اس�

�رڈر �ا�� � �� �� �رڈ*

 ء� � رى �ڈ�   �رڈ � ا�ا
� � �ا�� � �� �رڈ ا�اء�:�� �رڈ 

� 150رو�  5,000رو� �

� 100رو�  3,000رو� �

� 250رو�  20,000رو� �

� 350رو�  50,000رو� �

� 450رو�  100,000رو� �

�
%3 �) ��ن � �� �ز � �  %1 اور �ن ���ز � �  *�� ا�وا� ��� � (� � �� � � 

�� / �� �� وا� �ا�� � �� ��۔
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9. 

a)

b)

10. 

a)

b)

c)

d)

e)

f)

g)

ا�و� � � ��ت

�=/500 رو�Paypak �رڈ ��� �
� �� ���� ������ � �=/250 رو�Paypak �رڈ ر

 ء(�� اور � �  ڈرا� اور � آرڈرز � ا�ا

�� ) �ر� ڈ�� ڈرا� (�� ��)  

�ر� ڈ�� ڈرا� (� � ��)

�ل � � �ر� (� �  ١٩) � ��

� � ��/ر�� �ز – �ا� � � 

ا�اء

� �� =/125 رو�

�=/35 رو� � �(Duplicate)*ا� � �(Duplicate) � ا�اء

� � ا�پ �

 �ہ � � � ا�پ �

�  ) ٢١ � �(�ل � � �ر�

��

�� � � � ادا������  رو� �  �ا��=/��15

� �ہ � ��ت زر � � PRCs � ا�اء

 � PRCsا� �ل  � ��ت زر � � 

ا�اء

� در�ا� �=/150 رو�  

 رو�=/�500 در�ا�  �

 رو� � ا�وا�=/�50ا�وا� (�رہ) �  �(Duplicate) � ا�اء

� �ك �رڈ

��� ���� �:� � �

�ٹ: �م ��  ا�� اور ا�� ڈ��، � و�ہ اور �ر���� � � �ر� (ا� �ں) � � ��

 ہو�ل � ��۔   ور� �ر� � �و ذ� � ا
� ���� � -/50,000 رو� � اس ���� *�� ا�� �� اور �� ا�ؤ� � �� �ہ �  او� ���  

�زا� ر� ر� وا� � � � �ر� � �۔
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1.        

a)

b)

c) 

d)

e)

f)

g)

h)

i)

2.        

a)

b)

c)

d)

e)

f)

g)

�� � �وڈ���� �رف �

ا� ��د�و� � �ر، ا�� ڈ�� اور �� ��

 �� ا�� �م ��:

�و� ا� �/��اد �� 

ا� ��i)�ر (�)

ا� ��ii)��ار/رى ��(�)

ا� ��iii)آ�� � ا�ازہ 

ا� ��iv)��� �رہ �� � �ر� �� �� ������� � MM 5 � � � =/5,800 رو��و�/ ا

MM 100 � � � =/7,100 رو�

 �FED  �16ر� �� �ر� � �� ا�ق ��۔

�=/1,000 رو� � ��� � ر� (�� � ادا�)

 زو� ادا� � ا

�وى ادا� � ر� � ٥ ��وى ادا�

 ء� �=/600 رو�   �� ر� � �  � د� � �۔ ا� � ا�ا

�ل � � �ر� � ��� ر�ن � �ر�

 رو� � �=/��475 � و�� � �ر�

���=/6,000 رو� اور  FED�16  � �و� � ��� � � � � �  � �(Fleet) � و�۔

�د � � � �� � � � � �� �

 رو� =/��1,200 � آرڈر (��ارى � � ��) �  دو�رہ ا�اء

 زو� ادا� � اور دو�ا �ل : وا� ا�دا ر� � %6 �ا، � ا

 ں�ل : وا� ا�دا ر� 5% اور �� اور ��ا

١٠ � � (ادا� � ر� �)�وى ادا�

�ل � � �ر� � ��� ر�ن � �ر�

 رو� � دن=/���50 � ر� (�� � ادا�)

 رو� � �=/��500 � و�ل �� � �ر�

��.آ� ��

وا� ا�دا ر� � 5 �

�� ���  � �� � ر� �ا� � �

(�� � ادا�)

 رو� � دن=/�100

h)
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i)

j)

k)

l)

m)

n)

o)

p)

3.        

4.       

�� � �وڈ���� �رف �

ا� ��� �� � �ر�

��� �ر� (آ� اور �م ��)

.٤ ٢٠٠١ FIO � � � �رٹ � و�� � �� � �ر�:

ا� ��آ�� � ا�ازہ

ا� �� – ز�دہ � ز�دہ �=/64,000 رو� و�  � دو�رہ � � � ��

� (� � دو�رہ � � � وا� ا� � ادا �دہ �ر� 

� �د � ��)۔

دو�رہ � � � �� وا� و� � 

 م� (و� �ؤس ) �ر� �ر�/�دا
 رو�=/�3,500

دو�رہ � � � �  و� � � � � 

�� � �ر�
ا� ��

دو�رہ � � � �  و� � 

 م�) �ا�ر� �  �ر� (�دا

ا� ��

��ات � �رى ،ا�� ڈ�� 
اور��رى �� 

ا� ��

 ء �=/1,500 رو�آ�  NOC  �دو�رہ ا�ا

-/20,000 رو� ( ��FED)اپ �� �� � ا�م � � 

� ��� ��� �� � (�) �� ��� � � �ف � �    � � � �� � �� ��� � �رى���� ������ �� �رٹ � 
�� ��� "�"

����� را�/� ��� �� � �اب
(15-2-b)��� ��� ،م � ا�ام�

ا�ن � ڈرا�

ادا �ہ ا� ا�ا�ت � 

�د � ��۔

 -/1,000,000رو� � ر� � ��

 -/�1,000,000 ز�دہ اور  -/�2,000,000 او�� �

 -/�2,000,000 ز�دہ اور  -/�5,000,000 او�� �

 -/�5,000,000 ز�دہ اور  -/�10,000,000 او�� �

 -/�10,000,000 ز�دہ اور -/30,000,000 � او�� �

 -/�30,000,000 ز�دہ 

�رٹ �

 *�وى ادا� ٣٠ �ن ٢٠١٤ � � � �� � �ر� اب �ف ٣٠ �ن �٢٠١٤ � � �� 
� �� � �� ا�ق ��۔����

ادا �ہ ا� ا�ا�ت � 

�د � ��۔

�ٹ: �م �� ا�� اور ا�� ڈ��، � و�ہ اور �ر��� � �ر�(ا� �ں) � � ذ� 

 ہو�ل � ��۔. � اور � �ر� � �و

q)

-/1,200 رو� ( ��FED)��� �� � ا�م � � r)
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1.       
a)

b)

c)

d)

e)

f)

g)

h)

i)

j)

k)

l)

m)

2.       

i)

ii)

iii)

iv)
 

� ����� �(�� ا�ن ��) � �� � � اور/ � � ��و� �
� �� ��  ور/� ��� � اور/� �و� � ������ � � ا � ار

� �ہ �ا� � ��

��� ��ر�  ا�)��� ا� ���ق �ر� � � � در�ا� � � (� � �� �ا � 

�=/500 رو� � ر� � �ں �ر�، � ڈ�رى آرڈرر� � �ض ڈ�رى آرڈر� ا�اء

���  ء� � ��� ��ر� �  NOC � ا�ا � � �س ��د 

�ٹ: اس �رج � و�� � �ڑ د� ��۔
�� ��������� ��� i) �ر�ر� ��  � � � � ١٥٠ � � زا� � � 

�(��ت) � �� �ں۔ �� �� ������ � ���� � ��� � ا�زت �۔����  � � � �� �ر� �  ہ��  ii) و

�=/5,000 رو� � ر� � �ں �ر� 

�  NOC � در�ا�  � � دو�ے � 

� � � �

 ہ�م  (Muccadam) � ��ت ا� ���� � ر� � �و

د� � ا�ا�ت
(� ا�ر� ��، ��� �ر� و�ہ)

ا� ��

��ٹ � ��ات �ر �� � �وس �ر� � 
ا�� ڈ�� و�ہ

ا� ��

��� ��ر� � ��� �����رڈ �� � � ���ا��ڈ ا��  �������� �و� �ر� اور � � در�ا� � ا� ا

�=/1,200 رو� � ��

�
���� � �� �� � � ��ن � �س ���  راور ا�  ��ر� ر�ا

�رج   (Charge) � ر��

�=/600 رو� � ر� � �ں �ر� 

�ل ا� �� 

ا� ��� � �ف � �� � � ��ٹ ر�رٹ

ا� ���چ ر�رٹ � �ر�  � �
ا� ���رو� � �/�� ا� � �� ��ل � �ر�  �� ���� � (Fleet)� آ�

�� ��� � � � � � � � (Fleet)�

� �د � �� � �� � � ��۔

 IPS ا�ؤ� � �ڈ� (�� ��) اور �ا�� �وس �ر�:

��ك (SUKUK) �ا�� �ر��� �=/500 رو� � �ا�� اور �� ا�رہ 

 FED(Transfere/Purchase/Sale)ا�ق

0.025 � ��، � و� �  � ��ك �� � ادا� ��

=/1,000 رو� ��� � � ز�دہ � (اور 

(FED ا�ق ��

�=/1,000 رو� (���) اور �� ��� ا�ؤ� � �وس �ر�

FED ا�ق

(Duplicate)� � ا� IPS(�� �FED ) 35 رو�/= �

���  ہ�� و�� �ر�:������ � � �/ ر�ن � �و ا�

�� ��� � � 

��� ���،�ر�ر� �� � �� � � �� �۔��� �ٹ: � �� ر�/�ر�/ا

�م �� ا��اور ا�� ڈ��، � و�ہ اور �ر��� � �ر� (ا� �ں) � � ذ� � اور 

 ہو�ل � ��۔ � �ر� � �و
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� � �� - ��ڈ ا�� ������ � 

�� �� و�ا ڈ� �رڈ

 و�ا 

��  ہ� � �������  ر� ر� ر� �، و �� �ر� � �� � �� او� �ازن ��ا ���ٹ: �م �� � �� �� و�ا ڈ� ������� ��۔ � � �� �، �م �ا� اور ��ت � � دى �� اور  �� �

�رڈ � � �ول آف �ر� � و�ل � �� �۔

-/3,000,000رو�

(� � ��� رو� � ا� 

�وى �رن ��)

 �� �
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��ت

�ل - ��

��� 2018 � 31د� �2018   ء  � I) � �ف � �ہ � � �� ا� � � � ا�ا

�۔

ii) �� ا�� �� اور �� ا�ؤ� � �� �ہ � او� ��� � -/50,000 رو� 

� اس � زا� ر� �� �� � ر� وا� �ز � ��:

a. � � �۔

b. � � آرڈرز

(Duplicate)� � � ا�ؤ� ا� .c

iii) و�� � ا�ں � ا� �ر� و�ل � ��۔

iv) �م �� �/ا�� ڈ�� اور �ر���� � ے �ر� (ا� �ں) �ز � ذ� � ��

 ہ و�ل � ��۔ اور� �ر� � �و

v) �� ا� ��� �ر� � �� اور �ا�� � � � �ر� � �� � � و�ل 

� ��۔
vi) �م آؤٹ آف �� ا�ا�ت � �� /�ر�/� و�ہ � � �و� �ر� � ���

�� � � و�ل � ��۔
�� �/ڈ�ؤ� � وا� � ا�� ا�� � ر� �ى ��� vii) � �وڈ� اور ��ت � �ا

� �وط �۔

viii) � � �� � �رہ �ر� � �وى رو�ں � و�ل � �� �۔

ix) � و� �� �وڈ� � �رف �وا� � � � ��دہ � اور �ر�� ر��/�ٹ 

�� �۔

x) �زہ �ں � � �اہ �م ا� � � � �ل � � را� ��۔

xi) �ر� �� �م ا�م � ذ� �دہ �ر� � ا�ء، � � �� ��ہ اور ا�� � �رى 

��� �� ��۔  ������ � � � �� �ر� � �� � � �� �۔ ���� xii) ز�ۃ اور � �
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